FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

RECC TR 02-11-2000



Docket No.

INV1826TM

Tab settings → → → \ ▼	Z.V		1265750	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Complesion	of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
Brown Group, Inc.						
8300 Maryland Avenue		Name: <u>JeenAero Corporation</u>				
St. Louis, MO			Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Address: 32 Depot Squa	<u>re</u>		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		City: <u>Hampton</u>	State: NH ZIP: 03842			
☑ Corporation-State New Y						
Other			Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	☐ Yes 🔼 No	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Partnership			
▲ Assignment		Merger		mashina		
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	Other			
Other		-				
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ———————————————————————————————————			
Execution Date:			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes 🛣 No		
4. Application number(s) or regist	tration nun	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)		
			2235984	, ,		
		Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No			
5. Name and address of party to	whom corr	respondence	6. Total number of applications and	······································		
concerning document should be		espondence	registrations involved:			
Name: Owen J. Meegan			7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41):	¢ \$40.00		
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
			■ Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Ctroot Addrson: 24 Novel Ct	4		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 24 North Stre	eet					
City Calana	Otata: B		13-2551			
City: Salem	_ State: _N	MA ZIP: 01970				
2/10/2000 TTON11 00000165 2235984		\ DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
o1 FC:481	7.00 pp	i				
9. Statement and signature		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
9. Statement and signature.\ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.	ind bonor, t	d	/	ched copy is a true copy		
Owen J. Meegan		() I	\mathcal{U}_{1}	01 08 00		
Name of Person Signir	າດ		Signature			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
	i Otal Hulf	iber or pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document	RK		

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brown Group, Inc. of 8300 Maryland Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63105 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the proprietor of the registered trademark in the United States of America as set forth below:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/13/2000

REGISTRATION NO.

ENERGYHEEL

2235984

AND WHEREAS, JennAero Corporation of 32 Depot Square, Hampton, NH 03842 a corporation of New Hampshire (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said trademark in respect of the goods for which it is registered.

AND THEREFORE, in consideration of one United States Dollar (USD 1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registered trademark in respect of the goods for which it is registered, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the said trademark.

ASSIGNOR

Signature

Name:

Robert D. Pickle

Title: Vice President, Corporate

Secretary and General

Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0345